· A(D)	81-40	Atty. Dkt. No. 026032-4787
To the Director of the United States Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Nicolas Guillarme  Bruno Condamin	01-14-2005 102920637	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET 5 0 1 6 2 7 1 1 2004  Ittached original documents or copies thereof.  Laddress of receiving party(ies):
Additional conveying party(ies)	18 Cha	on Controls Automotive Electronics nussée Jules César F-95520
3. Nature of conveying party(les)  ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:  July 1, 2004	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application Number(s):		the application is: July 1, 2004 Patent Number(s):
	Additional numbers attached? <b>N</b>	0
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total num	nber of applications/patents involved:
· ·	7. Total fee	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>
Marcus A. Burch FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	-	Enclosed e to deposit account
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-530	\c	
	0. Верозіга	ccount number: 06-1447
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	ner is hereby authorized to cl	true and correct and any attached copy is a true harge any additional recordation fees which may
Marcus A. Burch	11111111	July 45, 2003
Name of person signing	Signature	
Total	number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0006** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

W	/H	IF	R	F	Α	S.

**RECORDED: 07/15/2004** 

·	Nicolas GUILLARME	
	Bruno CONDAMIN	
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful improvements in
A MULT	[CELLULAR DC/DC VOLT	AGE CONVERTER WITH PROTECTION SWITCHES.
(a)	for which an application for	a United States patent was filed on
	, Appl	ication No,
(b)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on
WHER	REAS, <u><b>JOHNSON CONTROL</b></u>	S AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS,
whose addres	ss is <u>18 Chaussée Jules Cés</u>	sar 95520 OSNY (France),
hereinafter ret	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	ne,	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in considera	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other go	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and to	ransfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right
to the said inv	ention in the United States a	nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	may be granted therefore ir	n the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and b	pehoof of its legal representa	atives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grante	ed, as fully and entirely as th	ne same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment ar	nd sale not been made.	
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o issue said United States pa	tents to said assignee(s). <sub>A</sub>
Date <u>Ju1y</u>	1, 2004	(signature) Nicolas GUIL LARME
Date <u>Ju1 v</u>	1 2007	God Harris
	1, 2004.	(signature) Bruno CONDAMIN
Date		
		(signature)
Date		(signature)
Date	1	
	<del>-</del>	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 016158 FRAME: 0007